I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

| Resolution No. | Sponsor | Tide | Date Intro | Date of Presentation | Date Adopted | Date Referred | Referred to | PUBLIC HEARING DATE | DATE AUTHOR REPORT FILED | NOTES |
|----------------|---------|---|----------------------|----------------------|--------------|---------------|-------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|-------|
| 255-36 (LS) | | Relative to recognizing and congratulating Ms. Sylvia I. Sahagon on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam International Airport Authority (GIAA) and Government of Guam; and commending her of his thirty-one (31) years of her outstanding service and dedication to the government of Guam and the people of Guam. | 1/24/22 1:55 p.m. | 1/28/22 | | | | | | |

I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2022 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 255-36 (LS)

15

16

| Introduced by: | Amanda L. Shelton | Oly of t |
|----------------|-------------------|----------|
| • | | U) racco |

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Ms. Sylvia I. Sahagon on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam International Airport Authority (GIAA) and Government of Guam; and commending her of his thirty-one (31) years of her outstanding service and dedication to the government of Guam and the people of Guam.

1 IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN: 2 3 **WHEREAS**, Ms. Jovita B. Tajalle's professional career and public service career 4 began on February 4, 1991 with the Guam Internation Airport Authority as a 5 Maintenance Custodian; and 6 WHEREAS, in 2001, Ms. Sylvia I. Sahagon was awarded the 10-Year Service 7 Award; and 8 **WHEREAS,** in 2006, Ms. Sylvia I. Sahagon was awarded a 15-Year Service 9 Award: WHEREAS, in 2011, Ms. Sylvia I Sahagon was awarded a 20-Year Service 10 11 Award; and 12 WHERAS, in 2016, Ms. Sylvia I. Sahagon was awarded a 25-Year Srevice 13 Award; and 14 WHEREAS, during Ms. Sylvia I. Sahagon's tenure she enhanced her

employment and career service skills and expanded its upward through attending the

numerous trainings such as Stress Management Certificate of Competition (2004);

1 HAZWOPER First Responder Operations Level Training(2005); 8-Hour Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response (HAZWOPER) Refresher Training (2018); 2 3 Communication Skills for Internal & External Customer Service (2014); Ethical Rules 4 and Standards of Conduct Training (2021); and 5 WHEREAS, on January 28, 2022, Ms. Sylvia I. Sahagon will retire from an outstanding career with the Government of Guam and the A.B. International Airport 6 Authority (GIAA) after thirty-one (31) years of faithful service; now therefore be it 7 8 resolved 9 **RESOLVED**, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan 10 Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, 11 recognize and commend Ms. Sylvia I. Sahagon for her immeasurable contributions to 12 the Government of Guam and the A. B. Won Pat International Airport Authority 13 (GIAA) and the people of Guam; and be it further **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 14 15 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 16 the same be thereafter transmitted to Ms. Sylvia I. Sahagon; and to the Honorable 17 Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan. DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF JANUARY 2022. THERESE M. TERLAJE **AMANDA L. SHELTON Speaker Legislative Secretary**